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Alphabetical Order (unabridged)
Academic Advising & Planning Center ................ 5
Academic Affairs ................................................ 44
Accounting & Business Law ........................... 104b
Admissions ....................................................... 93
Alumni Affairs .................................................... 45
Art & Architectural History.................................. 31
Athletics/Recreation
    Athletics Offices.............................................. 37
    Campus Recreation Services ....................... 37b
    Cougar Club ................................................... 34
    George St. Fitness Center ............................... 32
    Patriots Point Athletics Complex ... Patriots Point
    Walker Sailing Complex.... Patriots Point Marina
    Tennis Courts................................. Patriots Point
Avery Research Center......................... 125 Bull St.
Barnard Elliott House ........................................ 42
Beatty Center ................................................. 104b
BellSouth (AT&T) Building ................................... 8
Biology .............................................................. 50
Blacklock House ................................................ 64
Bookstore ............................................................ 5
Budgeting & Payroll .......................................... 44
Business Affairs.................................................. 44
Business & Auxiliary Services ............................ 72
Cafeteria (Fresh Food Co.)................................ 103
    Chick-fil-A ......................................................... 6
    City Bistro......................................................... 6
    Einstein Bros. Bagels........................................ 3
    Market 159 .................................................... 30
    Marty’s Place .................................................. 92
    Starbucks........................................................ 13
    Stern Student Center Food Court ................... 80
Calhoun Annex .................................................... 9
Campus Housing............................................... 72
Career Center....................................................... 5
Carter Real Estate Center ............................... 104b
Cato Center ....................................................... 29
Center for Academic Performance ....................... 5
Center for Civic Engagement............................... 5
Center for International Education .................... 12
Center for Student Learning .............................. 13
Central Energy Facility ....................................... 14
Chapel Theatre..................................................... 9
Chemistry & Biochemistry ................................. 11
Classics .............................................................. 44
College Corner, The ........................................... 40
College of Charleston at WestEdge ........................ 
...............................................176 Lockwood Blvd.

College of Charleston at Stono Preserve ................ 
......................................................Hollywood, S.C.

Communication........................................... 47, 48
Computer Science .................... Harbor Walk - East
Controller’s Office ...................... CofC at WestEdge
Copy Center......................................................... 8
Cougar Calling Center ......................................... 8
Cougar Card Services........................................... 6
Counseling Center............................................. 23
Craig Union ....................................................... 93
Development..................................................... 22
Dining Services.................................................. 93
Disability Services................................................ 5
Early Childhood Development Center............. 107
Economics ..................................................... 104b
Education Center ............................................... 95
English................................. 46, 49, 52, 53, 84, 85
Equal Opportunity Programs............................. 23
Executive Offices................................................ 44
Facilities Management ...................................... 33
Faculty House .................................................... 86
Finance .......................................................... 104b
Financial Assistance & Veterans Affairs ................ 5
Fraternity & Sorority Life .................................... 54
French, Francophone, & Italian Studies ........... 104
Foundation ........................................................ 22
Geology & Environmental Geosciences............. 11
German & Russian Studies .............................. 104
Graduate School Office...................................... 44
Greenhouse....................................................... 60
Grice Marine Lab ....................................................
...............................................205 Ft. Johnson Rd.

Grounds Dept. ................................................... 69
Guest Houses .................................................... 89
Guest Services ............................................. 38, 39
Halsey Institute ................................................. 29
Harbor Walk ................................. 360 Concord St.
Health & Human Performance ........................ 37b
Health Services.................................................. 15
Higdon Center................................................... 54
Hispanic Studies.............................................. 104
History ............................................................... 26
Hollings Science Center .................................... 50
Hollings Science Center Auditorium ................. 51
Honors College............................................ 24, 25
Hospitality & Tourism Management.............. 104b
Human Resources ............................................... 5
Information Technology ...................................... 8
Institutional Advancement .......................... 22, 64
Institutional Diversity ........................................ 23
Institutional Effectiveness & Strat. Planning...... 44
Institutional Research........................................ 44
International & Intercultural Studies ................. 83
J.C. Long Building ........................................... 104
Jewish Studies Center ....................................... 92
John Kresse Court ............................................. 37
Johnson Physical Education Center ................ 37a
Knox Lesesne Carriage House ........................... 17
Knox Lesesne House.......................................... 21
Language Labs .................................................. 95

Legal Affairs ....................................................... 44
Library, Marlene & Nathan Addlestone.............. 13
Lightsey Center.................................................... 5
Lowcountry Hall of Science & Math ..................... 8
Mail Services ....................................................... 7
Management & Marketing ............................ 104b
Mathematics................................................ 23, 27
Maybank Hall .................................................... 26
Multicultural Center .......................................... 12
Multicultural Student Programs & Services....... 12
Music ................................................................. 29
National Pan-Hellenic Council......................... 108
New Student Programs........................................ 4
Parking Services .................................................. 6
Philosophy................................................... 87, 88
Physics & Astronomy ......................................... 50
Political Science............................................ 78,79
Porters Lodge..................................................... 46
President’s House.............................................. 90
President’s Office............................................... 44
Procurement.............................. CofC at WestEdge
Psychology....................................................66-68
Public Safety........................................................ 7
Quality Enhancement Plan Office...................... 44
Randolph Hall ................................................... 44
REACH Program................................................. 23
Recital Hall ........................................................ 31
Registrar’s Office.................................................. 5
Religious Studies............................................... 91
Research & Grants................................................ 8
Residence Life ................................................... 81
Riley Center for Livable Communities ....................
.................................................. CofC at WestEdge

Robert Scott Small Building .............................. 23
Robinson Theatre............................................... 31
School of the Arts......................................... 29, 31
School of the Arts Annex.................................... 43
School of Business......................................... 104b
School of Education, Health, & Human 
    Performance.........................................105, 106
School of Humanities & Social Sciences............ 28
School of Languages, Cultures, & World Affairs... 82
School of Professional Studies ...............................
.............................................. 3800 Paramount Dr.

School of Sciences & Mathematics .............. 11, 50
School of Sciences & Mathematics Building ..... 11
Silcox Center.................................................... 37b
Simons Center................................................... 31
SNAP Services...................................................... 5
Sociology & Anthropology................................. 96
Sottile House ..................................................... 22
Sottile Theatre.................................................... 41
Sport Clubs ...................................................... 37b
Stern Student Center......................................... 80
Student Affairs ............................................. 80, 81
Student Life ....................................................... 80
Student Media................................................... 80
Studio Art........................................................... 29
Summer Sessions.............................................. 93
Supply Chain & Information Management ... 104b
Sustainable Development, Center for ............... 21
Tate Center..................................................... 104a
TD Arena ............................................................ 37
Teacher Education....................................105, 107
Theatre & Dance................................................. 29
Towell Library..................................................... 45
Treasurer’s Office ............................................... 10
Undergraduate Research & Creative Activities .. 25
University Communications .............................. 23
University Marketing & 
    Enrollment Planning................................ 23, 93
Upward Bound .................................................. 95
Veteran & Military Student Services .................... 5
Victim Services..................................................... 5
Video Marketing................................................ 95
Volpe Center...................................................... 95

Public Parking Garages 
  Francis Marion .................................399 King St.
  George St. (entrance on St. Philip St.)..............GG
  St. Philip St....................................................... PG
  Wentworth St. .................................................WG

Student Residences 
  Fraternities..............................................109-111
  Sororities..................... 70, 71, 73-77, 97, 98,112
  Buist Rivers Residence Hall ............................. 18
  2 Bull St ........................................................... 56
  4 Bull St ........................................................... 57
  6 Bull St ........................................................... 58
  8 Bull St ........................................................... 59
  24 Bull St ......................................................... 65
  College Lodge.................................................. 30
  70 Coming St................................................... 20
  72 Coming St................................................... 19
  Craig Residence Hall........................................ 93
  George Street Apartments ............................. 102
  Glenn McConnell Residence Hall .................. 114
  Joe E. Berry Jr. Residence Hall ........................... 6
  Kelly House........................................................ 2
  Liberty Street Residence Hall ......................... 103
  McAlister Residence Hall ................................... 3
  298 Meeting St ............................................... 36
  300 Meeting St................................................ 35
  Rutledge Rivers Residence Hall ....................... 16
  Warren Place...................................................... 1
  90 Wentworth St ............................................ 100
  92 Wentworth St ............................................ 101

Numerical Order
1 Warren Place
2  Kelly House
3  Marcia Kelly McAlister Residence Hall:
 Einstein Bros. Bagels
4  New Student Programs
5  Lightsey Center: Academic Advising, 
 Bookstore, Career Center, Center for 
 Academic Performance, Center for Civic 
 Engagement, Disability Services, Financial 
 Aid, Human Resources, Registrar, SNAP 
 Services, Veteran & Military Student 
 Services, Victim Services
6  Joe E. Berry Jr. Residence Hall: Chick-fil-A, 
 City Bistro, Cougar Card Services, Parking 
 Services
7  St. Philip Street Parking Garage: Mail  
 Services, Public Safety 
8  BellSouth (AT&T) Building: Copy Center,
 Cougar  Calling Center, Information 
 Technology, Lowcountry Hall of Science & 
 Math, Research & Grants
9 Calhoun Annex: Chapel Theatre
10  Treasurer’s Office
11  School of Sciences & Mathematics Building: 
 Depts. of Chemistry & Biochemistry, Geology 
 & Environmental Geosciences
12  Multicultural Center: Multicultural Student
 Programs & Services, Center for International
 Education 
13  Marlene & Nathan Addlestone Library:
 Center for Student Learning
14  Central Energy Facility
15  Student Health Services
16  Rutledge Rivers Residence Hall
17   Knox Lesesne Carriage House
18  Buist Rivers Residence Hall
19  Student Residence - 72 Coming St.
20  Student Residence - 70 Coming St.
21 Knox Lesesne House: Center for 
 Sustainable Development
22  Sottile House: Institutional Advancement
23  Robert Scott Small Building: Counseling 
 Center, Dept. of Mathematics, Environmental 
 Health & Safety, Equal Opportunity 
 Programs, Gender & Sexuality Equity Center, 
 Institutional Diversity, REACH Program,
 University Communications, University
 Marketing & Enrollment Planning
24  Honors College
25  Honors College Offices, Undergraduate
 Research & Creative Activities
26 Maybank Hall: Dept. of History, Urban
 Studies Program
27  Mathematics Offices - 4 Green Way
28  School of Humanities & Social Sciences - 2 
 Green Way
29 Cato Center: Depts. of Music, Studio Art,   
 Theatre & Dance; Halsey Institute
30  College Lodge: Market 159
31  Simons Center for the Arts: Arts 
 Management Program, Dept. of Art & 
 Architectural History, Emmett Robinson 
 Theatre, Recital Hall
32 George Street  Fitness Center
33 Facilities Management
34 Cougar Club
35 Student Residence - 300 Meeting St. 
36 Student Residence - 298 Meeting St.
37 TD Arena & John Kresse Court: 
 Athletics Offices
37a  Johnson Physical Education Center
37b Silcox Physical Ed. & Health Center: Campus
 Recreation Services, Dept. of Health &
 Human Performance, Sport Clubs 
38 Guest Services - 32 George St.
39 Guest Services - 32 George St.
40 The College Corner
40a 329 King St. 
41 Sottile Theatre
42 Barnard Elliott House - 58 George St.
43 School of the Arts Annex
44 Randolph Hall: Academic Affairs; Budgeting 
 & Payroll; Dept. of Classics;  Executive 
 Offices; Graduate School Office, Institutional 
 Effectiveness & Strategic Planning; 
 Institutional  Research; Legal Affairs; 
 Quality Enhancement Plan Office
45 Towell Library: Alumni Affairs
46 Porters Lodge: English Faculty Offices 
47  Dept. of Communication - 9 College Way
48  Communication, Women’s & Gender Studies  
 Offices - 7 College Way
49  Dept. of English - 5 College Way
50  Rita Liddy Hollings Science Center: Depts. of 
 Biology, Physics & Astronomy
51  Hollings Science Center Auditorium
52  English Faculty Offices - 74 George St. 
53  English Faculty Offices - 72 George St
54 Ann & Lee Higdon Center for Student 
 Leadership and Fraternity and Sorority Life
55 Faculty Offices - 65 Coming St.
56 Student Residence - 2 Bull St. 
57 Student Residence - 4 Bull St.
58 Student Residence - 6 Bull St. 
59 Student Residence - 8 Bull St. 
60 Greenhouse
61 Guest Housing - 16A Bull St.
62 Executive Office - 16 Bull St. 
63 Cameron House: Historic Preservation & 

 Community Planning Program
64 Blacklock House: Institutional Advancement
65  Student Residence - 24 Bull St.
66 Psychology Faculty Offices - 59 Coming St. 
67 Dept. of Psychology - 57 Coming St. 
68 Psychology Faculty Offices - 55 Coming St. 
69  Grounds Dept.
70  Sorority Housing - 35 Coming St.
71  Sorority Housing - 23 Coming St
72  Business & Auxiliary Services, Campus 
 Housing - 40 Coming St.
73  Sorority Housing - 38 Coming St.
74  Sorority Housing - 36 Coming St.
75  Sorority Housing - 34 Coming St.
76  Sorority Housing - 32 Coming St.
77  Sorority Housing - 28 Coming St.
78  Political Science Faculty Offices - 26 Coming St.
79 Dept. of Political Science - 114 Wentworth St.
80  Stern Student Center: Dean of Students, 
 Food Court, Student Affairs Main Offices, 
 Student Life, Student Media
81  Residence Life
82  School of Languages, Cultures, & World  
 Affairs - 11 Glebe St.
83  Dept. of International & Intercultural Studies
83a  English Language Institute - 9 1/2 Glebe St.
84  English Faculty Offices - 26 Glebe St.
85  English Faculty Offices - 22 Glebe St.
86  Faculty House - 20 Glebe St.
87 Philosophy Faculty Offices - 16 Glebe St.
88  Dept. of Philosophy - 14 Glebe St.
89  Guest House - 12 Glebe St. 
90  President’s House - 6 Glebe St.
91  Dept. of Religious Studies - 4 Glebe St.
92 Sylvia Vlosky Yaschik Jewish Studies Center: 
 Japanese  Studies Offices, Jewish Studies 
 Program, Marty’s Place
93 Craig Hall & Craig Union: Admissions,
 Dining Services, Summer Sessions
94  16 1/2 Glebe St. 
95  Education Center: Collegiate Recovery 
 Program, Language Resource Center,  
 Upward Bound, Video Marketing, 
 Volpe Center 
96  Dept. of Sociology & Anthropology - 
 19 St. Philip St.
97  Sorority Housing - 17 St. Philip St.
98  Sorority Housing - 15 St. Philip St.
99  Student Residence - 92 Wentworth St.
100 Student Residence -  90 Wentworth St. 
101 Sociology & Anthropology Faculty Offices - 
 88 Wentworth St.
102 George Street Apartments
103 Liberty Street Residence Hall: Fresh
   Food Company
104 J.C. Long Building: Depts. of French,  
 Francophone, & Italian  Studies; German & 
 Russian Studies; Hispanic Studies
104a Tate Center
104b Beatty Center for the School of Business 
105 Jeremy Warren Vann Teacher 
 Education Center
106 School of Education, Health, & Human 
 Performance
107 Miles Early Childhood Development Center
108 National Pan-Hellenic Council - 
 97 Wentworth St.
108a Student Organization Offices
109 Fraternity Housing - 99 Wentworth St.
110 Fraternity Housing - 101 Wentworth St.
111 Fraternity Housing - 103 Wentworth St.
112 Sorority Housing - 105 Wentworth St.
113 107 Wentworth St. - under renovation
114 Glenn McConnell Residence Hall
115 Master of Public Administration - 
 14 Coming St.
116 Student Residence - 13 Coming St.
117 Student Residence - 8 Kirkland Ln. 

Employee/Student Parking (permit required)
AD Pitt at Calhoun St.
AG Aquarium Garage
B Simons Center
BS  24 Bull St. 
CD  88 Wentworth (rear)
EF  Central Energy 
G  Buist/Rutledge Rivers
GC  30 Coming St. 
GG  George Street Garage
GS  4, 14 & 22 Glebe St.
GY  34 George St.
H  13 Coming St. 
I  114 Wentworth St.
J  94 Wentworth St. 
JJ  14 Coming St. 
LK 176 Lockwood Blvd.
MC  207 Pitt St. 
P  97 - 107 Wentworth St.
PG  St. Philip Street Garage
PP  45 Coming St.  
R  9 Liberty St. (rear)
RL  40 Coming St. 
W  298 - 300 Meeting St.
WA  Calhoun & St. Philip St.
WG  Wentworth Street Garage
WP  Warren Place
Z  125 Bull St.
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